BY ALDS. BOHL, KOVAC, HAMILTON, MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, BORKOWSKI, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, PEREZ, JOHNSON, LEWIS

Resolution congratulating Carl Nagy on his retirement from the Department of Employee Relations.

WHEREAS,

CARL NAGY, MA, PHR

retired with pride and satisfaction as the Human Resources Manager with the Department of Employee Relations on July 29, 2016 after more than 5 years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Carl Nagy, MA, PHR received his bachelor's degree from Franconia University, later received his master's degree from the University of Houston Clear Lake and is a certified Professional in Human Resources; and

WHEREAS, Carl Nagy, MA, PHR began his career at the Department of Employee Relations in 2011 as a Human Resources Representative before being promoted to Human Resources Manager in 2012; and

WHEREAS, Carl Nagy, MA, PHR has been involved in significant transformational projects benefiting the City of Milwaukee, its employees and management, including the development of career ladders; implementation of a performance management system; implementation of innovative process changes to reduce time to establish eligible lists for hiring authorities; implementation of a new application system; and provided expert technical guidance to the FPC staffing and testing functions; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Carl Nagy on his retirement from the Department of Employee Relations, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for him a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Carl Nagy, MA, PHR an outstanding employee.

Introduced by Common Council members Jim Bohl, Nik Kovac, Ashanti Hamilton, Michael J. Murphy, Tony Zielinski, Mark A. Borkowski, Robert J. Bauman, Terry L. Witkowski, Robert G. Donovan, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Cavalier Johnson and Chantia Lewis and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 6, 2016.